Appendix H

J-WMS Uniform, Concession and Photo Agreement

I agree to be respectful of any uniform(s) given to me for participation in a J-WMS sport. I agree to take care of the uniform by keeping it clean and wearing it properly, to show pride in myself and my school. I understand that the team uniform is to be worn for competition only and should not be worn as school attire.

A deposit in the amount of \$20 has been made to the J-WMS Booster Club to secure a team uniform for the 2017-2018 school year. This is a one-time deposit that will cover all sports that the student participates in during the school year. Financial assistance is available towards the uniform deposit if needed and such requests must be submitted to the J-WMS Athletic Director or Team Coach.

I, the parent, agree to return the uniform and all equipment issued to my child once the season is over in the same condition that it was received, with the exception of normal wear and tear. I understand that I will be responsible for the replacement costs of the uniform in the event the uniform is not returned or has been damaged. (The cost to replace a team uniform varies by sport but is approximately \$80 -\$200).

I understand that once the uniform has been returned, a refund of my deposit from the J-WMS Booster Club will be available at the "End of the Year All Sports Banquet". I understand that refunds will only be given to parents. I understand that a \$10 cleaning fee will be deducted from the uniform deposit refund for any uniform turned in dirty, stained or wet. I understand that no refund requests will be honored after June 1, 2020 and that any unclaimed deposits will then be considered a donation to the J-WMS Booster Club after this date.

As a parent of a student athlete, I will fulfill my obligation to work at the J-WMS Booster Concession stand. This is a commitment of no more than 2 hours, at a time slot selected by me.

I give J-WMS Booster Club permission to photograph and post pictures of my child competing in athletic events on a photo website for the purpose of making these available for families to purchase and for the school yearbook.

		Date:	
(Parent Name Printed)	(Parent Signature)		
		Date:	
(Student Name Printed)	(Student Signature)		
Yes -I would like to join	the J-WMS Boosters and receive Boo	ster information	
Phone Number			
Thone rumber			
Email Address			